	08-26-1999 <u>icket No.: 41992-00296</u>
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tob pottings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Idemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): John P. Ellegood Blaine J. Wiltshire Marion D. Barker Lee M. Klynn Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Internal Address: Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive
Security Agreement Change of N Other	
Execution Date: August 17, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional pur	09/376706
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	nbers attached? Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jeffrey A. Divney, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Holme Roberts & Owen LLP <u>1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4100</u>	8. Deposit account number: 08-2665
	80203
of the original document. Jeffrey A. Divney Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John P. Ellegood of 3481 W. Tufts Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80110, Blaine J. Wiltshire of 5440 W. Hinsdale Avenue, Littleton, Colorado 80128, Marion D. Barker of 1535 Flamingo Way, Sunnyvale, California 94087, and Lee M. Klynn of 1504 Wessex Avenue, Los Altos, California 94024 have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "DIGITAL RADIOGRAPHIC WELD INSPECTION SYSTEM" for which a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on August 18, 1998, receiving Serial No. 60/096,848, and further identified as Attorney File No. 41992-00173; and for which a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 41992-00296 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee. Lockheed Martin Corporation, a Maryland corporation having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional. continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all parent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patern Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Loners Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country: We also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; We warrant that We have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Lockheed Martin Corporation and We are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and We further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein.

#539958

. .

Ø 01 Ø 008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 8/17/20

By: John P. Ellegood

STATE OF Colinglo COUNTY OF TErferson) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared John P. Ellegood, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and scal of office this 1 day of August 1990.

Setz

My Commission Expires: 0.314(0)

#539958

TEL:303 977 9911

P. 003/005

AUG. -17' 99 (TUE) 13:30 LMA OPERATIONS RX DATE/TIME : AUG. -17' 99 (TUE) 12:30 08/17/99 13:34 2866 0200

866 0200 HRO DENVER N7088 P. 007 2:007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 8/17/99

By

STATE OF Colorado)) 55. Tefferson COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Blaine J. Wiltshire, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

My Commission Expires: 03/11/02

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: August 17, 1999 By: Man D. Benker Marion D. Barker

-

STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF 3

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Marion D. Barker, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this ____ day of _____ 19____.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: <u>August 17, 1999</u>

By: Lee M Klyn

STATE OF)) 55. COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Lee M. Klynn, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this ____ day of _____, 19____.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

State of California)
South of SANTA CLARA	SS .
County of SANTA CLARA	J
On <u>AUGUST (7, 1999</u> , before me,	JOHN INOUYE, NOTARY PUBLIC
Date Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jano Doc. Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>LEE M. K</u>	NATIONAL D MAILION D. BARKER,
-	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) to be
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he /she /they executed the same in <u>bic/her</u> /their authorized
	the same in <u>bis/her</u> /their authorized capacity(ies), and that by bis/ho r/their
	 signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
JOHN PICINE	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Elis Zolaria Nolay Public Collaria	acted, executed the instrument.
Santo Clara County My Comm, Expires Mar 7, 2001	ĺ
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signiture of Notary Public
FIELD NOTELY SEEL MODAB	
(OPTIONAL
	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realfachment of this form to another document,
,	
Title or Type of Document:	UNMINT (# 539958)
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sloper	RIGHT THULE FRID OF SIGNER Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Image: State of the st
Signer's Name:	
Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb hore
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
🗆 Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗀 General	
Attorney in Fact	
Guardian or Conservator	
Signer la Representing	